PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. GBED

Exwerd Mo,
Caze Mo, 304

{Brotherhood of Maintenancs of Way Employes
PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

{The Burlington NMorthermn Saenta Fe Rallroad (Former
{ATSF Railwey Company)

STATERENT OF CLANA:

1. The @&m&g’ violated the a@a@mmm when Clalmant, €. M. Corchado,
ssessed @ 10-day record suspension on March 13, 2008 for &

wwﬁ&sﬁﬁm @ﬁ Me=intenance of Way Operating Rule 6.3.1-Baln Track

Authorization when he failed to properly complete loint authority

form / Authority to Cecupy Track” on the dates of Jarusry 18 and

19, 2006 29 required by the Rule and FRA 2.1 Roadway Worker
Protection; and

& Az g conseguence of the vickton referred to in part 4 the Carrler
shefl immediately retum the Clolmant to service saniority,
vacetion and all other rdghts unimpaired, remove eny mentlon of this

incldent from Clalimant's personzl record, snd make Clemant whole

wne et commencing Mareh 13, 2006,

FINDINGS

Upon the whole recerd and ull the evidence, the Boeard finds thet

the parties
hereln ars Carrier and Employes within the meaning of s Rallway Labor Act as

emendsd. Further, the Board (s duly constituted

Parties snd of the subject matter, and the Parlies to this dispute wers given due notice of
the hearing tereon.

The Division Englnesr went Inte the fleld and was checking various gengs
working in hiz territery. Clalmant's gang was one of those checked and he found thet
~re

Cislmant had feiled to follew the Rule when seeking profteciion for hisz gang. He 4id not

fill in the revarse slde of the Working Limits Form which every Forman inm charge must
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do. The Division Englneer looked both to the 187 and 18 of January and found that for
both dates Clalmant falled to complete the back side of the Worklng Limits Form.

An tnvestigation was convaned o

“...determing all facls and place responsibility, if any, in your alleged
faiiure to properly document your working limits on Jahuary 18 and 49,
200%. You are in possible violationm of Rule 6.3.9 Worklng Limite of the

Malnlenance of Way Operaling Rules in sffect Sunday, October 31, 2004
with ravigions Novembar 22, 2005.%

The Camrler, following the Investigetion, sssessed Clalmant & 10-day record

suspension {Hme he was not obligated to serve).

The Division Englnesr In the discussion concerning the form

was satisfied

Clstmant knew the Rule, put on the 18% and 19™ for some resson Cleimant did not
complete the reverse side of the Wordng Limits Form. He did compiete the Form as
required on January 12, 2008, but not on January 18 & 19, 2608.

When Claimant testified (see pages 2t & 22 of the Investigation transcript) as

follows:

“JOHK J. PALACIOS: And thers’s, and on the 12¥, you sleo had

joint Track and Time with Mr. Willman, and the form on the back la properly

flied cut. s thers zny reascon why we didn't filf cut the back of that form
on the 18 or the 1877

ERILIO CORCHADG: ¥ silpped my mind. { mean, § had, | bad alf the
guys protected. | had my fzge up, you know, oy cranges Rags up and
evarything in our working limits. 1 had, you know, 2 briefing. | briefed with
Mr. Fred Finch, and he wag the Surfacing Gang Foreman dolng sl the
tarnping, you know, for the ingialls we were doing. Everything was, | asked
my men, and they all told me that they &ll felt they were properdy protected,
but physically, you know, with flage and all. & was just due to the fact that
t just didn’t il out on the back of & form.

JOHN J. PALACIOS: You knew Rule 6.3.1, right?

EMILIO CORCHAROC: Yes.
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JORM J. PALACIOS: And you underziand et rula?

ERILIO CORCHADO: Yes, [ do.

JOHN J. PALAGIOS: And then you understand this form of
Maintenanes of Way Autherity to Occupy Main Trachk, or to Ocoupy Track
and s requiremnents?

ERILIO CORCRADD: Yas.

JOHN J. PALACIOS: And you understand that, the reason that the
form is filled cut on e back is not protection against mains, but protection
agalnst other Maintenance of Way. Do you understand that?
ERILIO CORCHADD: Yes.” o _
there exists no doubls about Claimant's falling to abide fully by the Rules; Rulss he
understosd but for scme resson did not follow compietsly.

The burden of proof rests squersly on Canler’s shouldere In any Investigation.

There s no better evidence of sulficlent stoture then Clalmants own admission.

Clalm denled.

Thia Board, after consider

wiion of the dispute identifled above, hereby crders that
an award favorable to the Claimant{s) not be made.
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